

|
SLP(C)No. 3793 OF 2001

ITEM No.27 & 43

Court No. 6

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3793/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2000 in LPA 1016/00
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

TEJ RAM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

With
SLP(C)No.15919/2001,SLP(C)No.15921/2001,SLP(C)No.15922/2001,@@
CC
SLP(C)No.15923/2001,SLP(C)No.15925/2001,SLP(C)No.15926/2001,@@
CC
SLP(C)No.16059/2001,SLP(C)No.16136/2001,SLP(C)No.16137/2001@@
CC
(With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date : 21/09/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Aditya Kr. Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh,Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
in SLP 3793/2001 Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
for Mr. Mahabir Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
SLP (C) Nos. 3793/2001, 15919, 15921-23, 15925-26/2001:@@
CC

Learned counsel prays and allowed three weeks'
time to take steps for service. In the meantime the
petitioners shall also file rejoinder affidavit. List
thereafter.

SLP (C) No. 16059/2001:@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Tag with SLP (C) No. 3793/2001.

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master