

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1330-1332 OF 2003

KANTA DEVI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO.9486 OF 2003

S.L.P.(C) NO.9380 OF 2003

S.L.P.(C) NO.9488 OF 2003

S.L.P.(C) NO.9499 OF 2003

S.L.P.(C) NO.9531 OF 2003

R.P.(C) NO.802 OF 2003 IN S.L.P.(C)NO.18029 OF 2001

R.P.(C) NO.1007 OF 2003 IN S.L.P.(C) NO.3793 OF 2001

R.P.(C) NO.716 OF 2003 IN S.L.P.(C) NO.16136 OF 2001

R.P.(C) NO.720 OF 2003 IN S.L.P.(C) NO.15922 OF 2001

R.P.(C) NO.721 OF 2003 IN S.L.P.(C) NO.15926 OF 2001

WITH

R.P.(C) NO.760 OF 2003 IN S.L.P.(C) NO.15923 OF 2001

R.P.(C) NO.1012 OF 2003 IN S.L.P.(C) NO.15919 OF 2001

R.P.(C) NO.1424 OF 2003 IN S.L.P.(C) NO.15925 OF 2001

R.P.(C) NO.1425 OF 2003 IN S.L.P.(C) NO.15921 OF 2001

R.P.(C) NO.1561 OF 2003 IN S.L.P.(C) NO.16127 OF 2001

R.P.(C) NO.717 OF 2003 IN S.L.P.(C) NO.18032 OF 2001

Date: 12/07/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta
Ms. Abha R. Sharma

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. V. George, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Mr. T. V. George

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

REVIEW PETITION(C) NO.802 OF 2003

IN

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(C) NO.18029 OF 2001

SAROJ & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH R.P.(C) NO.1007 OF 2003 IN S.L.P.(C) NO.3793 OF 2001

R.P.(C) NO.716 OF 2003 IN S.L.P.(C) NO.16136 OF 2001

R.P.(C) NO.720 OF 2003 IN S.L.P.(C) NO.15922 OF 2001

R.P.(C) NO.721 OF 2003 IN S.L.P.(C) NO.15926 OF 2001

WITH

R.P.(C) NO.760 OF 2003 IN S.L.P.(C) NO.15923 OF 2001

R.P.(C) NO.1012 OF 2003 IN S.L.P.(C) NO.15919 OF 2001

R.P.(C) NO.1424 OF 2003 IN S.L.P.(C) NO.15925 OF 2001

R.P.(C) NO.1425 OF 2003 IN S.L.P.(C) NO.15921 OF 2001

R.P.(C) NO.1561 OF 2003 IN S.L.P.(C) NO.16127 OF 2001

R.P.(C) NO.717 OF 2003 IN S.L.P.(C) NO.18032 OF 2001

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The Review Petitions are allowed.

The orders impugned are recalled.

Let the matters be heard along with Civil Appeal

Nos.1330-1332 of 2003.

-2-

Office to verify whether there are other similar

Review Petitions and if so, place them on board immediately

for orders.

Let all the connected matters, if any, be posted along

with Civil Appeal Nos. 1330-1332 of 2003.

.....J.

(B.P.SINGH)

.....J.

(ALTAMAS KABIR)

NEW DELHI;

JULY 12, 2006