

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1330-1332 OF 2003

KANTA DEVI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.
(With office report)
with

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No.9486/2003, SLP(C) No.9380/2003, SLP(C) No.9488/2003
(with appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and substitution of deceased
Petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution application and setting
aside an abatement), SLP(C) No.9499/2003, SLP(C) No.9531/2003
(with application for permission to file SLP and substitution of
deceased Petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution application and
setting aside an abatement), SLP(C) No.18028/2001 (with appln.(s)
for c/delay in refiling SLP), SLP(C) No.3914/2002 (with appln.(s) for
c/delay in refiling SLP and with office report), SLP(C)
No.18029/2001 (with appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP), SLP(C)
No.3793/2001, SLP(C) No.15919/2001, SLP(C) No.15925/2001
(with appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP), SLP(C) No.15926/2001
(with appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP), SLP(C) No.15922/2001
(with appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP), SLP(C) No.15921/2001
(with c/delay in refiling SLP), SLP(C) No.15923/2001 (with appln.(s)
for c/delay in refiling SLP), SLP(C) No.16136/2001 (with appln.(s) for
c/delay in refiling SLP), SLP(C) No.16137/2001 (with appln.(s) for
c/delay in refiling SLP), SLP(C) No.18032/2001 (with appln.(s) for
c/delay in refiling SLP).

Date: 13/11/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia ,Adv

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

An adjournment has been sought on behalf of
Respondent No.2 on the ground that the learned counsel is
unwell. As prayed, list immediately after expiry of one week.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master