

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1330-1332 OF 2003

KANTA DEVI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) NO. 9486 of 2003  
 SLP(C) NO. 9380 of 2003  
 (With office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 9488 of 2003  
 (With appln. for substitution of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln.  
 ,  
 setting aside an abatement and permission to file SLP)  
 SLP(C) NO. 9499 of 2003  
 (with Appln. (s) for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln., setting aside an abatement,  
 permission to file SLP and substitution of deceased petitioner)  
 SLP(C) NO. 9531 of 2003  
 (With appln. (s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln., permission to file SLP,  
 substitution of deceased petitioner and setting aside an abatement)  
 SLP(C) NO. 18028 of 2001  
 (With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP)  
 SLP(C) NO. 3914 of 2002  
 (With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 18029 of 2001  
 (With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP)  
 SLP(C) NO. 3793 of 2001  
 SLP(C) NO. 15919 of 2001  
 (With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP)  
 SLP(C) NO. 15925 of 2001  
 (With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP)  
 SLP(C) NO. 15926 of 2001  
 (With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP)  
 SLP(C) NO. 15922 of 2001  
 (With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP)  
 SLP(C) NO. 15921 of 2001  
 (With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP)  
 SLP(C) NO. 15923 of 2001  
 (With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP)  
 SLP(C) NO. 16136 of 2001  
 (With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP)  
 SLP(C) NO. 16137 of 2001  
 (With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP)

.2/...

SLP(C) NO. 18032 of 2001  
(With appln. for C/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 21/04/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.K. Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Dheerendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Susheel Kr. Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhanshu, Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Pooja Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(P.S. Tyagi)  
Court Master

List of Books:

1. 2001 (7) SCC 650.
2. 2003 (12) SCC 334.
3. 2007 (12) SCALE 685.
4. 2005 (4) SCC 789.
5. 2004 (3) SCC 214.
6. 2004 (8) SCC 270.
7. 2005 (12) SCC 59.
8. 1998 (8) SCC 222.
9. 1998 (3) SCC 38.
10. 1998 (3) SCC 540.