

ITEM NO.1B
(FOR JUDGMENT)

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1330-1332 OF 2003

KANTA DEVI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 9486 of 2003

SLP(C) NO. 9380 of 2003

SLP(C) NO. 9488 of 2003

SLP(C) NO. 9499 of 2003

SLP(C) NO. 9531 of 2003

SLP(C) NO. 18028 of 2001

SLP(C) NO. 3914 of 2002

SLP(C) NO. 18029 of 2001

SLP(C) NO. 3793 of 2001

SLP(C) NO. 15919 of 2001

SLP(C) NO. 15925 of 2001

SLP(C) NO. 15926 of 2001

SLP(C) NO. 15922 of 2001

SLP(C) NO. 15921 of 2001

SLP(C) NO. 15923 of 2001

SLP(C) NO. 16136 of 2001

SLP(C) NO. 16137 of 2001

SLP(C) NO. 18032 of 2001

-2-

Date: 08/07/2008 These Appeals were called on for JUDGMENT today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Altamas Kabir pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Markandey Katju.

Leave granted.

Applications for substitution and setting aside abatement allowed.

The appeals are allowed in part in terms of the signed judgment.

There will be no order as to costs.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]